22

23












2010 4 2011 3
167
2010 4 2011 3
167
NPO
2010
[
——
180 14,000
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40
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, ‘ )
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11 28 71 08 130 125 154 167 784
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2011

2010
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2010
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7 23 24
1 29 28

11 20

Web

11 21

in



9 21 () 21 2| s
1 28 () 100 68 84
12 11 () NPO 20 19| 89
12 17 () 540 576 92
12 7 () ) 50 43 88
4 11 ) NPO IT 6 5 127
5 12 ) NPO IT 6 3 127
78 () NPO T 8 4 127
10 18 () 100 0 70
323 () NPO 13 8 o 127
325 () NPO 1y 8 4 127
46 () 300 77 1
6 5 () 30 13 20
716 () 150 137 40
7 26 () 60 16| 42
8 5 () 60 13 43
9 16 () 300 323 53
9 17 () 550 540| 55
10 10 () 200 20| 64
10 14 () 50 32 68
115 () 120 86| 96
12 11 () NPO 100 40 90
6 4 () NPO s 100 102] 19
6 10 () NPO T 85 g 24
6 28 () NPO 1y 156 156| 28
71 () NPO IT 66 700 30
7 13 () NPO 1) 330 334l 34
7 15 ) NPO IT 90 97| 37
9 16 () NPO I 19 22| 128
112 () NPO T 177, 189 94
120 () NPO T 60 64 o8
2 24 () NPO T 15 18| 128
9 10 () 561 583 52
9 17 () 90 100 56
42 () NPO 200 209 10
412 () NPO 3 210 21 12
424 () NPO 3 50 61 14
717 () NPO 40 | @
8 20 () NPO 202 30 21 45




9 24 () NPO 809 50 36| 59
102 () 7 10 120
10 13 () 30 10 120
10 28 () 30 16 120
118 () NPO 3 s 200 55| 76
1 18 () 30 o 120
11 20 () NPO 100 3 77
11 2 () NPO 170 176 78
11 25 () 15 1| 120
122 () NPO 3 45 80 4| 85
12 14 () 30 1| 120
12 21 () 30 d 130
126 () 30 4 130
23 () 30 d 130
2 18 () 30 d 130
2 24 () NPO 30 25| 118
2 27 () NPO DE 60 3 110
35 () 40 2 122
8 19 () NPO HIYOKO 35 44 44
120 () NPO HIYOKO - - ) 30 3| o9
11 27 () NPO 8 100 23 83
67 () NPO 47 51 23
67 () NPO 66 70 22
6 2 () NPO 36 3 26
6 2 () NPO 38 4 2
6 30 () NPO 30 3 20
7 15 () NPO 62 65 39
715 () NPO 63 66 38
107 () NPO 60 108 62
10 30 () NPO 600 62| 71
116 () NPO 35 3 73
127 () 10 10 131
112 () NPO NPO 10 1 1=
36 () 30 43 124
313 () NPO 50 6] 126
96 () PC 70 6 51
320 () PC 2 20 16 132
416 () 30 26 13
122 () N 20 200 100
25 () N 20 19 106
2 16 () N 10 13 13
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3 5 IT 20 19 123
5 22 1 60 4 15
e-messe kanazawa 2010
6 6 NPO 110 133 21
4 27 NPO 50 45| 133
7 14 NPO 350 342 35
9 16 NPO 101 50 46| 54
9 17 NPO 50) 29 57
9 24 NPO 20, 19 133
11 1 NPO 350 340, 75
2 8 NPO 17 18 133
2 11 NPO 470 380 111
10 30 NPO REC 1F 100 14 72
12 5 NPO 40 20 86
3 12 NPO 10) 8| 134
5 24 NPO 169 175 16
5 31 NPO 38 43 17
6 2 NPO 61 66 18
6 18 NPO 48] 53 25
7 6 NPO 137 145 33
7 6 NPO 284 293 32
7 14 NPO 180 188 36
9 3 NPO 56 72 48
9 3 NPO 132 176 49
10 10 NPO 4 30) 19 65
10 10 NPO 4 30 17 66
11 24 NPO 29 33 79
2 4 NPO 13 27| 104
2 4 NPO 104 136 105
2 12 NPO 20) 18 135
3 13 NPO 30) 8| 135
3 16 NPO 6| 7 136
3 23 NPO 13| 14 136
3 24 NPO 12 13 136
3 26 NPO 20) 15 135
2 23 IcT 100 47| 117
17 NPO Big-U 3 30) 12 93
3 4 NPO 2 60| 54 121
2 19 50) 36| 114
2 19 50) 31 115
2 20 50 31 116
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7 27 25 2 137
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9 30 2 AV 30 4 e
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12 3 46 4 141
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12 20 25 oo 141
12 2 179 1 141
1 14 3 1 o5
1 18 3 30 o o7
1 24 1 30 14 102
1 28 11 30 3| 103
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2 22 30 3 142
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10 17 () 100 43 69
9 3 () NPO 80 43 50
122 () NPO 50 19 101
36 () NPO 20 14l 125
13357 11,818
723 ()24 () 30| 144
128 ()29 () 17| 144
11 20 ( )|nPO 120 86| 145
5 29 () 45| 148
11 21 () 27 45| 149
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CD-ROM
2009
CD-ROM
mCD-ROM 23
SNS
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2. LAN
3.
4 R = & >
5.
6.SNS
CHECK PC!
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2.
3.
4.
(] 30
JNSA
(] 20



20

10

100

JNSA

CD-ROM



2010

2000 4 2
13 00-14 00 12 50
6
2-16-1
NPO JINSA
NPO
NPO
)
5 NPO
CD-ROM
200
200
209
22
20

10




2010

2010 4 6
13 50-14 50
7136-1
JCPA
NPO JNSA
(LLP)
JCPA
JCPA
30
CD-ROM
300
241
272

10

11




2010

2010 4 12
8 50-10 20 8 40
3
2-4-1
NPO JINSA
NPO NPO-ISEF
NPO
10  NPO 1
CD-ROM
NPO NPO-ISEF 2
210
210
221
210
10
T

12




2010

2010 4 16
15 10-16 20 15 00
4431 1
IT
NPO JNSA
IT 2 2
CD-ROM
30
22
26

13




2010

2010 4 24
13 30-15 30 13 00
5 3
1-6-1
NPO JNSA
NPO NPO-ISEF
NPO
5 NPO 1
CD-ROM
NPO NPO-ISEF 2
2
50
55
61
21
23
23 4 23

14




2010

2010 5 22
13 00-14 30
1 e-messe kanazawa 2010
1
193
NPO JNSA
NPO STAND
CD-ROM
60
38
43

e-messe kanazawa

15




2010

2000 5 24
13 45-14 30 13 40
649
NPO
NPO JINSA
NPO
1 NPO 2
3
CD-ROM
169
169
175

16




2010

2000 5 31
14 40-15 25 14 35
2-11-1
NPO
NPO JNSA
NPO
NPO 2
2
CD-ROM
38
38
43

17




2010

2000 6 2
14 45-15 30 14 40
662
NPO
NPO JNSA
NPO
1 NPO
2
CD-ROM
61
61
66

18




2010

2000 6 4
14 00-14 50
858 2
NPO
NPO JNSA
NPO
NPO
CD-ROM
5 95 4
102
95 4

19




2010

2000 6 5
10 00-11 30 9 30
180
JCPA
NPO JNSA
LLP
JCPA
JCPA
3
CD-ROM 2/
30
9
13

60

20




2010

2010 6 6
10 00-11 00 10 00
1-1
NPO IJNSA  NPO
NPO
3
CD-ROM
110
1 88 1 42

133

21




2010

2000 6 7
9 35-10 20 9 35
2729
NPO JNSA  NPO
NPO
NPO
CD-ROM
66
6 62
70
6 62

22




2010

2010 6 7
10 45-11 30 10 45
2729

NPO IJNSA  NPO

NPO

NPO 4

CD-ROM

47

5 43 4

51
5 43

23



2010

2010 6 10
14 00-14 50
1166
NPO
NPO JINSA
NPO
NPO
CD-ROM
6 80 5
89
6 2 80 5
10

24




2010

2010 6 18
9 40-10 25 9 35
2-11-1
NPO
NPO JNSA
NPO
1 NPO 2
2
CD-ROM
48
48
53

25
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20010 6 22
14 10-14 55
940
NPO
NPO JNSA

NPO

NPO

NPO 2

CD-ROM

36

6 33 3

39
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6 22

2010

15 10-15 55

940

NPO

JNSA

NPO

NPO
NPO

NPO

CD-ROM

38

35

41
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2010

2010 6 28
14 05-14 55 13 55
1372
NPO IT
NPO JNSA
NPO IT
NPO IT 4
CD-ROM
156
5 81 68 3
156
5
7

28
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2010 6 30
15 10-16 05
1102-1
NPO
NPO JNSA
NPO
NPO
CD-ROM
30
56 21 5
32

56
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3
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NPO JNSA
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PTA
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CD-ROM 2
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55
59
PTA
PTA 55
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2010

2000 7 6
8 40-9 25 8 35
1367-10
NPO
NPO JINSA
NPO
1 NPO 2
6
CD-ROM
284
284
293
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2010

2000 7 6
13 45-14 30 13 40
380
NPO
NPO JINSA
NPO
1 NPO
5
CD-ROM
137
137
145

33




2010

2000 7 13
14 50-15 50 14 20
1082
NPO
NPO JNSA
NPO
NPO 4
CD-ROM
1 3 300 30
334
300 30
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2000 7 14
14 40-16 00 14 30
43-1-1
NPO IJNSA  NPO
NPO
2

CD-ROM
350

338
342

12

35




2010

2000 7 14
11 45-12 25 11 40
14-10
NPO
NPO JINSA
NPO
1 NPO 2
5
CD-ROM
180
180
188

36




2010

2010 7 15
14 15-15 45 14 05
1534
NPO I
NPO JNSA
NPO I
6
NPO T 4
CD-ROM
90
6 90
97

37
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2000 7 15
9 20-10 10
910-1

NPO

NPO JNSA

NPO

NPO

NPO 3

CD-ROM

6 59 4

66
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2000 7 15
10 40-11 25
910-1
NPO
NPO JNSA
NPO
NPO
NPO
CD-ROM
5 58
65
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2000 7 16
14 10-15 10 14 00

2262

JCPA

NPO JNSA
LLP

JCPA

JCPA

10

CD-ROM 2/

150

126
137

30

40
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2000 7 17
14 00-15 30 13 30
3
1-1-1
NPO JNSA
NPO NPO-ISEF
NPO
NPO
CD-ROM
NPO NPO-ISEF 2
2
40

36
38

41




2010

2000 7 26
10 00-11 30 9 30
1
180
JCPA
NPO JNSA
LLP
JCPA
JCPA
5
CD-ROM 2/
6
60
10
16

42




2010

2000 8 5
10 00-11 30 9 30
1
22 1
JCPA
NPO JNSA
LLP
JCPA
JCPA
3
1 1
CD-ROM 2/
6
60
7
13

43
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2010 8 19
10 00-12 00 09 30
1 27
HIYOKO
NPO JINSA
NTT
HIYOKO
HIYOKO
HIYOKO 4
CD-ROM 2/
35
40
44
60 70
CD-ROM

44




2010

2010 8 20
14 00-16 00 13 30
2 202
273-6
NPO
NPO NPO-ISEF
NPO
2
NPO 2
2
CD-ROM
3
NPO
30
12
21
60
6
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2010

2000 8 27
10 00-12 00 9 30

20 15

NPO JINSA

CD-ROM
5 IPA
3
30
37
40
37 37
40
50 82% 30 18%

73

94%

96%

91%
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2010

2000 8 27
13 30-15 30 13 00

20 15

NPO JINSA

CD-ROM
5 IPA
3
30
28
31
28 28
30 40 79%
50 18% 6 4

96%

89%
92%

47




2010

2010 9 3
11 30-12 25 11 25
4-24-1
NPO
NPO JINSA
NPO
NPO 1
2
CD-ROM
56
68
72

5

6

48




2010
2000 9 3
13 45-14 30 13 40
1011
NPO
NPO JNSA
NPO
1 NPO 2
5
CD-ROM
132
167
176

49



2010

2000 9 3
13 30-15 00 13 00
5-1
NPO
NPO JNSA
NPO
NPO
NPO
1
CD-ROM 2
80
40
43
20
2

50




2010

2010 9 6
19 00-20 30 18 30
1 8-3
PC
NPO JNSA
PC
CD-ROM
70
53
62

PTA

51




2010

2000 9 10
14 00-15 00
6-40-1
NPO JNSA
INSA
CD-ROM
561
550 27
583

52




2010

2000 9 16
14 40-15 40 14 20
22 1
JCPA
NPO JINSA
LLP
JCPA
JCPA
10
1
CD-ROM 2/
300
310
323

53




2010

2010 9 16
13 00-15 00 12 30
14-1
NPO IJNSA  NPO
NPO
CD-ROM
50
44
46

54




2010

2000 9 17
14 10-14 50 14 00
72 5
JCPA
NPO JNSA
LLP
JCPA
JCPA
5
CD-ROM 2/
550
534
540

55




2010

2000 9 17
13 40-14 25
2-18-12
NPO JNSA
JNSA
34 90
90 3
100
3 2 3

56




2010

2000 9 17
13 00-15 00 12 30
112
NPO IJNSA  NPO
NPO
CD-ROM
50
27
29
60
PC

57




2010

2000 9 21
10 00-12 00 09 30
18 10-43
PTA (
NPO JNSA
PTA
1
CD-ROM 2/
21
21
22
/
PTA
PTA
PTA

58




2010

2000 9 24
14 00-16 00 13 30
8 809
2-17
NPO NPO
NPO-ISEF
NPO
NPO 2
2
CD-ROM
3
NPO 2
50
28
36

59




2010

2010 9 30
13 30-15 30 13 00
2 AV
1 1-3
NPO JNSA
3
CD-ROM
5 IPA
1
30
39
42
34 39
60 53% 40 19%
55
56% 17%
73%
91%
94%

60




2010

2010 10 5
14 00-16 00 13 30
2F
302
NPO JNSA

2
CD-ROM
5 IPA
1
30
11
13
10 11
20 30 40 70% 8 2

63%
50%

61




2010

2000 10 7
14 30-16 00
619-2

NPO

NPO JNSA

NPO

NPO

NPO 2

CD-ROM

4 6 60

108

62




2010

2010 10 8
16 40-18 40 16 20
1
NPO JINSA
JNSA
1 1 2 JNSA 2
1
CD-ROM 2/
120
108
118
NHK
80
100
72 16 20

63




2010

2010 10 10
10 00-12 00 9 30

90

JCPA

NPO

LLP

JNSA

JCPA

JCPA

JCPA 3

CD-ROM

200

20
26

64




2010

2010 10 10
10 45-11 25 10 35
4 7
1 1
NPO
NPO JNSA
NPO
4 NPO 5
CD-ROM
30
9
19

65




2010

2010 10 10
11 30-12 45 11 25
4 7
1
NPO
NPO JNSA
NPO
4 NPO 5
CD-ROM
30
8
17

66




2010

2010 10 13
10 30- 12 00

10 00

1-3-1

NPO

JINSA

CD-ROM

50

35
37

LAN

67




2010

2010 10 14
17 50-19 25 17 40
1 37
JCPA
NPO JNSA
LLP
JCPA
JCPA
3
CD-ROM 2
50
28
32

12

68




2010

2010 10 17
13 30-15 40 13 00
1-1-2
NPO JINSA
CD-ROM 2/
100
36
43
46 36
10 80

69




2010

2010 10 18
13 00-15 00 12 30
1-1
NPO JINSA
JNSA
1 1 JNSA 3
CD-ROM 2/
2
100
61
70

55
20

70




2010

2010 10 30
14 10-15 10
2-3-1
NPO PTA
NPO JINSA
NPO
PTA
PTA
CD-ROM
600
620
PTA

71




2010

2010 10 30 ()
13 30-15 30 (13 00)
REC
1 5
NPO (INSA)
REC NPO
NPO
NPO 2
1 2
CD-ROM  ( )
100
6
14
14

72




2010

2010 11 6
14 00-15 00
1069-2
NPO PTA
NPO JINSA
NPO
PTA
CD-ROM
35
35

73




2010

67%

2010 11 10
14 00-16 00 13 30
2
125-1
NPO JINSA
2
CD-ROM
5 IPA
1
30
3
5
2 3
20 40

100%

74




2010

2010 11 11
14 45-15 45 13 30
4-1-1
NPO JNSA  NPO
NPO
20
CD-ROM 2/
350
320
340

22

75




2010

2010 11 18
14 00-16 00 13 30
3 5
11
NPO NPO-ISEF
NPO JINSA
NPO
3 NPO 2
2
CD-ROM
NPO 2
200
45
55
45
20
70 30
50
20

76




2010

2010 11 20
14 30-16 30 14 00
2-20-4
NPO JINSA
NPO NPO-ISEF
NPO
2 NPO 2
2
CD-ROM
3
NPO 2
100
22
31
4 5
22
3
40 70
2

77




2010

2010 11 22
10 50-12 10 10 45
5-62
NPO JNSA
NPO NPO-ISEF
NPO
PTA
10
170
5 150 20 5
176
5

78




2010

2010 11 24
9 40-10 25 9 35
86
NPO
NPO JINSA
NPO
1 NPO 2
1
CD-ROM
29
29
33

79




2010

2010 11 25
10 00-12 00 9 30
3F
2974-1
NPO JINSA
2
CD-ROM
5 IPA
1
60
72
74
30 40 63% 20 19%
98%

81%

91%

80




2010

2010 11 25
13 30-15 30 13 00
3F
2974-1
NPO JINSA
2
CD-ROM
5 IPA
1
60
68
70
40 50 65% 30 26%
98%

81%
91%

81




2010

2010 11 26
13 30-15 30 13 00
986 2
NPO JNSA
2
CD-ROM
5 IPA
1
30
4
6
4 4
40 50
67
67

82




2010

2010 11 27
13 30-16 30 13 00
IMY
3-7-14
NPO
NPO JNSA
CD-ROM 2/
100
18
23

20 70

30

83




2010

2010 11 28
14 00-16 00 13 30
NPO JINSA
ICT
3
CD-ROM
100
63
68

30

84




2010

2010 12 2
10 00-12 00 9 30
3 45
1-13
NPO (INSA)
NPO NPO-ISEF
NPO
IT
2 NPO 2
2
CD-ROM
3
NPO 2
80
15
24

40

70

15

85




2010

twitter

2010 12 5 ()
13 30-15 30 ( 13 00)
1310
NPO (INSA)
NPO
NPO
NPO 4
1
ZTV
CD-ROM ( )
40
12
20
1 40 50

86




2010

71
71

2010 12 6
14 00-16 00 13 30
2
308
NPO JINSA
2
CD-ROM
5 IPA
30
9
11
4 9
20 40 50 60

87




2010

2010 12 7
14 00-16 10 13 30
2
4 43
NPO JNSA
()
() 2
CD-ROM 2/
2
AKROS No70 ()
50
37
43
30 40
20 70

88




2010

2010 12 11
9 00-10 00
29 1
NPO
NPO JINSA
NPO
NPO
NPO
CD-ROM
20
18
19

89




2010

2010 12 11
13 15-15 45 13 00
1-6
NPO JNSA
NPO
NPO
NPO
CD-ROM
100
36
40

90




2010

2010 12 14
13 30-15 30 13 00
3
NPO JINSA
2
CD-ROM
5 IPA
1
30
15
17
7 15
50 40
64
43
86

91




2010

2010 12 17
10 45-12 00 9 30
57
NPO JNSA
1
CD-ROM 2/
)
540
540 ( 283 / 257 ) 35
576

92




2010

2011 1 7
13 00-15 00 13 00
Big U
3353-9
NPO
NPO JNSA
NPO
NPO
NPO 2
CD-ROM 2/
30
10
12
30 60

93




2010

2011 1 12
9 45-10 35 9 35
51
NPO
NPO JINSA
NPO
NPO 4
CD-ROM
177
5 81 90 7
182

56

171

94




2010

2011 1 14
14 00-16 00 13 30
1920 1
NPO JINSA
2
CD-ROM
5 IPA
1
30
15
17
7 15
50 40
64
43
86

95




2010

2011 1 15
14 40-15 40 14 20
43-2
JCPA
NPO JNSA
LLP
JCPA
JCPA
5
CD-ROM 2/
120
80
86

96




2010

2011 1 18
13 30-15 30 13 00
3
72-126
NPO JINSA
2
CD-ROM
5 IPA
1
30
23
25
16 23
60 55
94
61

97




2010

2011 1 20
13 55-15 25 13 45
2201-1
NPO
NPO JNSA
NPO
NPO 4
CD-ROM
6 56 4
64
6 56 4
30
90

98




2010

2011 1 20
10 00-12 00 9 30
2 ICT
1 12-2
NPO HIYOKO
NPO JNSA
NTT
NPO HIYOKO
NPO HIYOKO
NPO HIYOKO 4
CD-ROM 2/
30
27
31
CD-ROM

99




2010

2011 1 22
13 00-15 30 12 00
527
NPO JINSA
1
2

CD-ROM 2
20

16
20

100




2010

2000 1 22
13 00-14 30 12 30
1 30 1
NPO IT
KISA
NPO JNSA
NPO
NPO
NPO
CD-ROM 2
50
12
19
IT
IT

101




2010

2011 1 24
13 30-15 30 13 00
1
198-2
NPO JINSA
2
CD-ROM
5 IPA
1
30
12
14
9 12
50 60 82
73
90
50

102




2010

2011 1 28
14 00-16 00 13 30
1-1
83 1
NPO JINSA
2
CD-ROM
5 IPA
1
30
29
31
28 29
50 60 55
46
88
89

103




2010

2011 2 4
10 45-11 30 10 40
2370-1
NPO
NPO JINSA
NPO
1 NPO 1
1
CD-ROM
6 13
23
27

104




2010

2011 2 4
13 45-14 30 13 40
590-1
NPO
NPO JINSA
NPO
NPO 2
3
CD-ROM
5 104
129
136
T I‘i_ﬁfﬂ] UE
= Tl |5=' |

g+
B

105




2010

2011 2 5
13 00-15 30 12 30
527
IT NPO JNSA
1
IT 2 2
CD-ROM
20
15
19
15 9 60

106




2010

2011 2 6
10 00-12 00 9 30
2-18
PTA
Y-sec NPO
JNSA
Y-sec
PTA
PTA
100
100
110

PTA

PTA

107




2010

2011 2 9
15 00-17 00 14 30
- BB
2-1
NPO JNSA
NPO ITC
PTA
IT ITC
CD-ROM 2
3
100
80
92

108




2010

2011 2 10
9 30-10 30
40-2
NPO JINSA
PTA
- 1
CD-ROM
140
122 78 38 6
123
6
6 91%

109




2010

2011 2 10
14 00-16 00 13 30
2-2-16
NPO JNSA
2
CD-ROM
5 IPA
1
30
25
29
24 25
50 60 65
55
89

95

110




2010

2011 2 11
10 30-11 30
15-2
NPO IJNSA  NPO
NPO
3
CD-ROM 2/
470
335
380
1 3
429

111




2010

2011 2 15
13 30-16 30 13 00
8-9
NEXT
NPO JINSA
NEXT
NEXT 5
CD-ROM
1
NEXT
200
32
39
60 50 8
6 4

112




2010

2011 2 16
10 00-12 30 9 30
527
IT NPO JINSA
1
IT 2 2
CD-ROM
10
9
13

113




2010

2011 2 19
10 30-12 30 10 00
1001-6
NPO JNSA
OlSec
5
1
CD-ROM 2
OlSec
OlSec
50
24
36
60
5
1

114




2010

2011 2 19
15 00-17 00 14 30
200-8
NPO JINSA
OlSec
5
CD-ROM 2
OlSec
OlISec
50
22
31
60
2 0

115




2010

2011 2 20
13 30-15 30 13 00
448-4
NPO JNSA
OlSec
5
CD-ROM 2
OlSec
OlSec
50
21
31
50 60
6 0

116




2010

2011 2 23
13 00-15 00 12 30

1-3-3

NPO JINSA

ICT

JNSA
1 1 JNSA 3
CD-ROM 2/
1
100
38
47

117




20010

2011 2 24
13 30-15 30 13 00
2220
NPO NPO-ISEF
NPO JINSA
NPO
3
NPO 2
1
CD-ROM
3
NPO
30
16
25
16
50 70

118




2010

2011 2 27
10 00-12 00 9 30
DE
175-1
NPO NPO-ISEF
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1) 05s
2
3
4)
5)
8
2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010
(1)0S 14.3% 7 10.3% 9 5.3%' 8 10.1% 14 7.4%' 9 13.4% 17 12.6% 23 3.8% 4
(2) 32.7% 16 44 .8% 39 52.0% 79 39.1% 54 42.6%' 52| 36.2% 46| 41.0% 75 37.5% 39
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14.5% 20 13.9%| 17 8.7% 11 9.8% 18 6. 7% 7
) 42 9% 21 11.5% 10 21.7% 33 25.4% 35 23.0%| 28] 26.0% 33| 18.0% 33 26.9% 28]
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(4) 10.2% 5 25.3% 22 17.8% 27 20.3% 28| 20.5%| 25| 17.3% 22 19.7% 36 17.3% 18
10.1% 14 15.6%' 19 6. 3%| 8| 5.5% 10 4 8% 5
10.1% 14 4.9%' 6 11.0% 14 14.2% 26 12.5% 13|
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